

GAHC010268332022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/7/2023

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT DARE HOUSE, 2ND FLOOR, NO. 2
N.S.C. BOSE ROAD, CHENNAI- 600001 AND ITS BRANCH OFFICE AT
AASTHA PLAZA, 4TH FLOOR, OPPOSITE TO S.B. DEORAH COLLEGE, G.S.
ROAD, GUWAHATI.

VERSUS

BABITA DEVI AND ANR.
W/O UPENDRA BHAGAT,
VILL.- NO. 1 RANI PUKHURI,
P.O. AND P.S.- URIAMGHAT,
DIST.- GOLAGHAT (ASSAM), PIN- 785601.

2:ARCHANA DAS
W/O SANJIB DAS
WARD NO. 2 CHATIANI
P.O. AND P.S.- SARUPATHAR
PIN- 785601
DIST.- GOLAGHAT (ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R GOSWAMI

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. P BARUAH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR**

ORDER

29.11.2023

Heard Ms. P. Borthakur, learned counsel for the appellant as well as Ms. P. Baruah, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

Ms. P. Borthakur, learned counsel for the appellant submits that dasti service of notice has been effected on the respondent No.2. However, some time is required to file the affidavit in support of service of notice on the respondent No.2.

List the matter after one week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant